
RESOLUTION L986-04------.'
RESOL~(lON AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL

FUND FOR THE ~ISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1986

WHEREA~, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1985-86
General Purpose School Fund

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 20th day of January, 1986,
that:

SECTION 1, The Education of the Handicapped (State and Local) Fund is hereby
amended as follows:

Fund 141
ACCOUNT
NUMBER ACCOUNT

APPROVED
BUDGET

ESTIMATED REVENUES
47590
44570

Other Federal Through State
Local Contributions

-0-
-0-
-0-

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
72200

195
428
429
499
725

Education of the Handicapped
Substitute Teacher
Instructional Materials
Instructional Supplies
Other Supplies
Special Education Equipment

3,500.00
8,996.00
3,000.00

500.00
1.3,000.00
28,996.00

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
INC-DEC

18,000.00
1,300.00

19,300.00

1,000.00
1,500.00

500.00
500.00

15,800.00
19,300.00

AMENDED
BUDGET

18,000.00
1,300.00

19,300.00

4,500.00
10,496.00
3,500.00
1,000.00

28,800.00
48,296.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resol~tion shall be
spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:eJ~

PURSUANT TO THE RULES
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE

r· ~J 1
~~t1 a,t/~U;J--

APPROVED:

~'
C Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Sam Sinclair
that the foregoing resolution be approved.

Motion seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carrie~

AYE ~7.~__
NAY --,O~__

PASS 0~--

ATTES7' ;/

~~~dYaye B~; e'6unty~erk

ABSENT -3..--

APPROVED:

3l./r


