## RESOLUTION L986-04

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL

FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1986

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1985-86 General Purpose School Fund

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 20th day of January, 1986, that:

SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped (State and Local) Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 141			BUDGET	
ACCOUNT		APPROVED	AMENDMENTS	AMENDED
NUMBER	ACCOUNT	BUDGET	INC-DEC	BUDGET
	ESTIMATED REVENUES			
47590	Other Federal Through State	-0-	18,000.00	18,000.00
44570	Local Contributions	-0-	1,300.00	1,300.00
		-0-	19,300.00	19,300.00
*	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES			
72200	Education of the Handicapped			
195	Substitute Teacher	3,500.00	1,000.00	4,500.00
428	Instructional Materials	8,996.00	1,500.00	10,496.00
429	Instructional Supplies	3,000.00	500.00	3,500.00
499	Other Supplies	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
725	Special Education Equipment	13,000.00	15,800.00	28,800.00
		28,996.00	19,300.00	48,296.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner <u>Sam Sinclair</u> that the foregoing resolution be approved. Motion seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver

MOLIC	Ju seco	June	r by	CO	mmi S	STOR		naries	<u>cu.i.ver</u>		 
Upon	being	put	to	a r	011	call	vote,	motion		carried	•
										2000	

AYE <u>17</u> NAY <u>0</u> PASS <u>0</u> ABSENT <u>3</u> APPROVED:

ATTESTED TO: Cou

County Executive ndige.

3.48